Increase (decrease) in remeasurement of defined benefit obligation 220  (61)
 (Increase) decrease in income tax relating to items of other

comprehensive income (55)

15

 Increase (decrease) in other comprehensive income for the year 165  (46)

 Increase (decrease) in total comprehensive income for the year 10  (218)

 Decrease in profit for the year attributable to:
   Owners of the Company (155)  (172)
   Non-controlling interests -  -

  (155)  (172)

 Increase (decrease) in total comprehensive income for the year

attributable to:

   Owners of the Company 10  (218)
   Non-controlling interests -  -

  10  (218)

Section 2

57

Source Hong Kong GAAP Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2013 – continued

HKAS 8.28(f)(i)
HKFRS 11.C5

Impact on assets, liabilities and
equity as at 1 January 2012 of
the application of the above
new and revised Standards

As at
01/01/12

as
previously

reported

HKFRS 10
adjust-
ments

HKFRS
11 adjust-

ments

HKAS 19
adjust-
ments

As at

01/01/12
as

restated
  HK$'000  HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000  HK$'000

 Property, plant and equipment 164,503 2,908 (6,754) -  160,657
 Goodwill 23,920 200 - -  24,120
 Investments in associates 5,706 (1,300) - -  4,406
 Investment in a joint venture - - 3,420 -  3,420
 Inventories  25,112 240 (1,000) -  24,352
 Trade and other receivables 12,357 350 (1,192) -  11,515
 Cash and bank balances 7,582 300 - -  7,882
 Borrowings – non-current (28,014) (500) 4,213 -  (24,301)
 Retirement benefit obligation (739) - - (287)  (1,026)
 Deferred tax liabilities (4,319) (209) 200 72  (4,256)
 Trade and other payables  (53,162) (300) 1,093 -  (52,369)
 Current tax liabilities (4,910) (100) 20 -  (4,990)

 Total effect on net assets  148,036 1,589 - (215)  149,410

 Non-controlling interests  (18,437) (1,589) - - (20,026)
 Retained earnings (73,837) -   - 215 (73,622)

 Total effect on equity (92,274) (1,589) - 215 (93,648)

HKAS 8.28(f)(i) Impact on assets, liabilities and

equity as at 31 December
2012 of the application of the
above new and revised
Standards

As at
31/12/12

as
previously

reported

HKFRS 10
adjust-
ments

HKFRS
11 adjust-

ments

HKAS 19
adjust-
ments

As at
31/12/12

 as
restated

  HK$'000  HK$'000  HK$'000  HK$'000  HK$'000

 Property, plant and equipment 137,211 3,317 (6,854) - 133,674
 Goodwill 24,060 200 - - 24,260
 Investments in associates 7,270 (1,680) - - 5,590
 Investment in a joint venture - - 3,662 - 3,662
 Inventories  20,938 250 (1,100) - 20,088
 Trade and other receivables 14,792 320 (1,234) - 13,878
 Cash and bank balances 22,388 500 - - 22,888
 Borrowings – non-current (31,713) (380) 4,301 - (27,792)
 Retirement benefit obligation (1,195) - - (578) (1,773)
 Deferred tax liabilities (4,667) (208) 220 145 (4,510)
 Trade and other payables  (20,488) (186) 984 - (19,690)
 Current tax liabilities (5,868) (80) 21 - (5,927)

 Total effect on net assets  162,728 2,053 - (433) 164,348

 Non-controlling interests  (21,200) (2,053) - - (23,253)
 Retained earnings (94,964) - - 433 (94,531)

 Total effect on equity (116,164) (2,053) - 433 (117,784)

Section 2

58

Source Hong Kong GAAP Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2013 – continued

HKAS 8.28(f)(i) Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31 December 2013 of the
application of the amendments to HKAS 19 (as revised in 2011)

HKAS 19
adjustments

   HK$'000

 Increase in retirement benefit obligation 564
 Decrease in deferred tax liabilities (141)

 Decrease in net assets  423

 Decrease in retained earnings (423)

 Decrease in equity (423)

HKAS 8.28(f)(i) Impact on cash flows for the year ended 31 December

2012 on the application of the above new and
revised Standards

HKFRS 10
adjust-
ments

HKFRS 11
adjust-
ments  Total

  HK$'000  HK$'000  HK$'000

 Net cash inflow (outflow) from operating

   activities 359 (251) 108
 Net cash inflow (outflow) from investing

   activities (600) 900 300
 Net cash outflow from financing

   activities (120) (88) (208)

 Net cash inflow (outflow) (361) 561 200

HKAS 8.28(f)(ii) The impact of the application of the new and revised Standards on basic and diluted earnings per

share is disclosed in note 17.

Section 2

59

Source Hong Kong GAAP Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2013 – continued

 2.2 New and revised HKFRSs in issue but not yet effective

 Note: Entities are required to disclose in their financial statements the potential impact of new and

revised HKFRSs that have been issued but are not yet effective. The disclosures below reflect
a cut-off date of 30 September 2013. The potential impact of the application of any new and